



April 30, 2019

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Attention: Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
201 High Street SE, Suite 100
P.O. Box 1088
Salem, Oregon 97308-1088

Re: Docket UE 354 – Idaho Power Company's 2018 Annual Power Supply Expense True-Up

Attention Filing Center:

Attached in the above-referenced docket is an electronic copy of the Motion to Suspend Procedural Schedule.

Please contact me with any questions

Wendy Mc Indoo

Sincerely,

Wendy McIndoo Office Manager

Attachments

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UE 354

In the Matter of

1

2

3

4

5

6

IDAHO POWER COMPANY

2018 Annual Power Supply Expense True-Up.

MOTION TO SUSPEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0420, Idaho Power Company ("Idaho Power" or "Company") submits this Motion to Suspend Procedural Schedule. Idaho Power, Staff, and the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board ("CUB"), all the parties to this case, have reached a settlement in principle that resolves all issues in this case. The parties request a suspension of the procedural schedule to allow time to finalize and execute a settlement stipulation. Idaho Power has conferred with Staff and the CUB and both parties agree to the requested suspension.

DATED: April 30, 2019

McDowell Rackner Gibson PC

Adam Lowney

IDAHO POWER COMPANY

Lisa Nordstrom Idaho Power Company 1221 W. Idaho Street P.O. Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

E-mail: Inordstrom@idahopower.com

Attorneys for Idaho Power Company